



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12276/2025, CM APPL. 49975/2025**
MICHAEL AND SUSAN DELL FOUNDATION INDIA LLP

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kumar Sambhav, and Mr. Jayant
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**JOINT COMMISSIONER, CGST APPEALS-II, DELHI, THROUGH
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX
APPEALS-II & ANR.**

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Atul Tripathi, SSC, CBIC

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **15.09.2025**

At request, four weeks time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2025, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/sk