



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12276/2025 & CM APPL. 49975/2025**

**MICHAEL AND SUSAN DELL FOUNDATION
INDIA LLP**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Sambhav and Mr. Jayant
Sharma, Advs.

versus

**JOINT COMMISSIONER, CGST APPEALS-II, DELHI, THROUGH
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX
APPEALS-II & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Sh. Atul Tripathi, SSC, CBIC with Mr.
Shubham Mishra, Mr. Gaurav Mani
Tripathi and Mr. Akshay Sagar, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% 18.11.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the PITNDPS hearing today, it is not possible to hear this matter.
3. List on 12th February, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

NOVEMBER 18, 2025