



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12276/2025 & CM APPL. 49975/2025**

**MICHAEL AND SUSAN DELL FOUNDATION
INDIA LLP**

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

**JOINT COMMISSIONER, CGST APPEALS-II, DELHI,
THROUGH OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER
OF CENTRAL TAX APPEALS-II & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

08.04.2026

1. It is being informed by learned counsel for the respondent that they have received the rejoinder filed by the petitioner.
2. List on 29th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 8, 2026/ay/st