



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010572112025

+ W.P.(C) 12276/2025 and CM APPL. 49975/2025
MICHAEL AND SUSAN DELL FOUNDATION INDIA LLP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
along with Mr. Kumar
Sambhav, Mr. Karan Vyas and
Mr. T. Chandra Shekhar, Advs.

versus

JOINT COMMISSIONER, CGST APPEALS-II, DELHI,
THROUGH OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF
CENTRAL TAX APPEALS-II & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Tripathi, SSC along
with Mr. Akshay Sagar and Mr.
Shubham Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **19.08.2026**

1. It is 04:00 P.M. One of us (Hon'ble Ms. Justice Shail Jain) is a Member of a Special Bench scheduled to assemble at 04:00 PM.
2. List on 29.09.2026 in the "Supplementary List".

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 19, 2026/sp